

fITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2348 OF 2004

M/S. OCL INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and office report )

Date: 03/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No.3 is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master