

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15179/2008

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even though notice was accepted by Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, standing counsel for State of Orissa no vakalatnama has been filed so far. File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks as a last chance. List again on 2.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk