

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2348/2004

M/S. OCL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. K. Lahiri, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

Mr. A. K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, has completed his submissions. Learned counsel for the respondent wants a day's accommodation.

The matter be listed tomorrow, 26.03.2015, as part-heard.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER