

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 289 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

[Application for permission to file additional documents and pleadings]

M/s. Hindalco Industries Ltd. & AnotherAppellant(s)

-Versus-

State of U.P. & OthersRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th February 2012 alongwith other connected matters, when the Court was pleased to admit the appeals and passed certain interim orders.

It is submitted that notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as all the three Respondents are represented through Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate and he has on 9th July 2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said Respondents. Copies of the same are included in Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has on 14th July 2016 filed Written Submissions and has on 2nd March 2017 additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents and pleadings. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 3. The Paper Books of the said written submissions and additional documents are placed with Appeal Paper Books.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has given a letter dated 06th March 2017 in aforesaid application (I.A. No.3) undertaking therein to produce typed annexures, if required by the Hon'ble Court. A copy of the said letter dated 6th March 2017 is enclosed herewith.

...2/-

Thereafter, the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th March 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

“List the matter on 11th April, 2017, along with entry tax matters of the State of Odisha.”

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Syed Shahid Husain Rizvi, Advocate
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5