

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 2348/2004

M/S. OCL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES] [HIGH UP ON THE BOARD])

WITH SLP(C) No. 15179/2008 (XI-A)C.A. No. 289/2012 (III-A)C.A. No. 4649-4650/2012 (III-A)

Date : 26-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROYFor Appellant(s)
(CA 2348/2004)Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

(SLP 15179/2008)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anusha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.(CA 289/2012,
CA 4649-4650/2012)Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR
M/s. Ilin Saraswal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in C.A. No.289/2012 and C.A.No(s).4649-4650/2012, prays for and is permitted to file the list of dates/written submissions well in advance before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 29th January, 2020, higher up on the Board.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER