

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2348/2004

M/s. OCL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15179/2008 (XI-A)

C.A. Nos.4649-4650/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No.289/2012 (III-A)

Date : 06-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Kalayasaran, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.  
Mr. Anas Zaidi, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Monika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Arya Tripathy, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants in SLP (Civil) No.15179 of 2008, Civil Appeal Nos.4649-4650 of 2012, and Civil Appeal No.289 of 2012; and Mr. Braj K. Mishra, learned Advocate appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.2348 of 2004, shall file their respective written submissions within three days from today.

Learned counsel for the State shall have the liberty to file written submissions within three days thereafter.

(MUKESH NASA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER