

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2348/2004

M/S. OCL INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO. 15179/2008 (XI-A)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4649-4650/2012 (III-A)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 289/2012 (III-A)

Date : 04-11-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Anas Zaidi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Tripathy Adv.
Ms. Monika Dwivedi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the

Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.B. Pardiwala.

The special leave petition and appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Renu Bala Gambhir)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)